
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:885
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2005
RURAL ELECTRIFICATION
Harsha Kumar Shri G.V.

Will the Minister of NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have achieved the target set to provide electricity to villages in the country-through Non-Conventional
Energy Sources ;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) the total amount spent thereon during each of the last three years State-wise till date; and

(d) the time by which the target fixed for is likely to be achieved?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI
VILAS MUTTEMWAR)

(a) & (b): A target of electrification of 5000 unelectrified remote census villages through non-conventional energy sources has been set for the Ministry for the 10th Plan period. The Ministry has so far provided support for such electrification of 3064 villages of which 1944 have been completed while work is in various stages of completion in the balance 1120 villages.

(c): A statement giving the State-wise amount spent for the last three years is given in the Annexure.

(d): The target set for the Ministry for the 10th Plan could be achieved provided proposals are received in complete form from the State Governments.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN TO PART (c) OF THE REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.885 DUE FOR
ANSWER ON 29-7-05

STATE-WISE DETAILS OF FUNDS RELEASED (Rupees in Lakhs)

S.No. State   2002-03 2003-04 2004-05

1 Andhra Pradesh  108.50
2 Arunachal Pradesh 108.63 484.00 66.08
3 Assam   88.50  23.00
4 Chattisgarh  595.00 332.13 8.00
5 Gujarat   8.61
6 Haryana   83.88
7 Himachal Pradesh  12.00 15.00
8 Jammu & Kashmir  607.00 511.50
9 Jharkhand  105.80 837.41
10 Madhya Pradesh  109.25
11 Maharashtra  313.63
12 Manipur   730.00 33.00 79.01
13 Meghalaya  322.55  175.85
14 Mizoram   144.75
15 Orissa   42.89
16 Rajasthan  184.50 176.22
17 Sikkim   8.60
18 Tamilnadu  367.00
19 Tripura   741.50 1062.40
20 Uttaranchal  344.61 720.05 50.52
21 Uttar Pradesh  1342.70 0.57
22 West Bengal  357.00 2388.95 72.05
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